

December 14, 2020

То:	Budget and Finance Committee
From:	Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager (B fr PBM 202002201
Subject:	Emergency Ordinance-City of Wyoming Water Service Agreement

Transmitted herewith is an emergency ordinance captioned as follows.

AUTHORIZING the City Manager to execute a Water Service Agreement between the City of Cincinnati and the City of Wyoming, Ohio for the continued sale of standby water to the City of Wyoming.

This ordinance is to authorize the City Manager to execute a new long-term agreement for standby water service to the City of Wyoming to replace the current contract which expires December 31, 2020.

The Administration recommends passage of this Emergency Ordinance.

Cc: Cathy B. Bailey, Executive Director/Greater Cincinnati Water Works